
~COLUMBIA I OFFICE OF THE PROVOST 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021 

Tenured 

School Description Non-Minority Minority Undisclosed Non-
Resident Total % Minority % Non-

Resident 
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 

Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

352 
13 

116 
136 
87 
0 

107 
7 

32 
30 
38 
0 

15 
0 
5 
5 
5 
0 

8 
1 
3 
2 
2 
0 

482 
21 

156 
173 
132 

0 

23% 
35% 
21% 
18% 
29% 

-

2% 
5% 
2% 
1% 
2% 

-
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 

Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

254 
15 
57 
90 
13 
16 
52 
11 

108 
4 

19 
62 
4 
3 
8 
8 

12 
0 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
0 

2 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
1 
0 

376 
19 
80 

154 
19 
21 
64 
19 

29% 
21% 
24% 
41% 
21% 
14% 
13% 
42% 

1% 
0% 
0% 
1% 
0% 
0% 
2% 
0% 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

280 
227 

4 
8 

41 

73 
51 
2 
1 

19 

5 
4 
0 
0 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

358 
282 

6 
9 

61 

20% 
18% 
33% 
11% 
31% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

606 
280 

215 
73 

27 
5 

10 
0 

858 
358 

25% 
20% 

1% 
0% 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 886 288 32 10 1,216 24% 1% 



~COLUMBIA I OFFICE OF THE PROVOST 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021 

Tenure of title 

School Description Non-Minority Minority Undisclosed Non-
Resident Total % Minority % Non-

Resident 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 17 1 0 0 18 6% 0% 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 13 1 0 0 14 7% 0% 
Dental Medicine 3 0 0 0 3 0% 0% 
Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Public Health 1 0 0 0 1 0% 0% 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 17 1 0 0 18 6% 0% 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 17 1 0 0 18 6% 0% 



~COLUMBIA I OFFICE OF THE PROVOST 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021 

Not tenured, but eligible for tenure 

School Description Non-Minority Minority Undisclosed Non-
Resident Total % Minority % Non-

Resident 
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 

Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

72 
4 

29 
20 
19 
0 

33 
7 

11 
8 
7 
0 

1 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 

42 
0 
7 

27 
8 
0 

148 
11 
47 
56 
34 
0 

31% 
64% 
28% 
28% 
27% 

-

28% 
0% 

15% 
48% 
24% 

-
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 

Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

63 
2 

25 
23 
4 
1 
4 
4 

35 
3 

10 
13 
0 
4 
2 
3 

4 
2 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 

27 
2 

12 
13 
0 
0 
0 
0 

129 
9 

47 
51 
4 
5 
6 
7 

34% 
43% 
29% 
34% 
0% 

80% 
33% 
43% 

21% 
22% 
26% 
25% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

131 
97 
1 
5 

28 

104 
83 
2 
3 

16 

11 
10 
0 
0 
1 

20 
17 
0 
0 
3 

266 
207 

3 
8 

48 

42% 
44% 
67% 
38% 
36% 

8% 
8% 
0% 
0% 
6% 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

135 
131 

68 
104 

5 
11 

69 
20 

277 
266 

33% 
42% 

25% 
8% 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 266 172 16 89 543 38% 16% 



~COLUMBIA I OFFICE OF THE PROVOST 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021 

Not eligible for tenure 

School Description Non-Minority Minority Undisclosed Non-
Resident Total % Minority % Non-

Resident 
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 

Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

241 
35 

113 
34 
28 
31 

89 
11 
47 
6 

15 
10 

23 
0 

11 
7 
3 
2 

34 
0 

22 
5 
7 
0 

387 
46 

193 
52 
53 
43 

25% 
24% 
27% 
13% 
33% 
23% 

9% 
0% 

11% 
10% 
13% 
0% 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

83 
3 

13 
22 
24 
7 
8 
6 

38 
5 
5 
7 
6 
6 
4 
5 

3 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

11 
3 
0 
3 
2 
0 
2 
1 

135 
12 
19 
33 
32 
13 
14 
12 

31% 
56% 
26% 
23% 
20% 
46% 
33% 
45% 

8% 
25% 
0% 
9% 
6% 
0% 

14% 
8% 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

1,321 
1,182 

33 
48 
58 

740 
672 
20 
31 
17 

73 
66 
3 
2 
2 

71 
60 
7 
0 
4 

2,205 
1,980 

63 
81 
81 

35% 
35% 
36% 
38% 
22% 

3% 
3% 

11% 
0% 
5% 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

324 
1,321 

127 
740 

26 
73 

45 
71 

522 
2,205 

27% 
35% 

9% 
3% 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 1,645 867 99 116 2,727 33% 4% 



~COLUMBIA I OFFICE OF THE PROVOST 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021 

All faculty 

School Description Non-Minority Minority Undisclosed Non-
Resident Total % Minority % Non-

Resident 
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 

Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

665 
52 

258 
190 
134 
31 

229 
25 
90 
44 
60 
10 

39 
0 

16 
13 
8 
2 

84 
1 

32 
34 
17 
0 

1,017 
78 

396 
281 
219 
43 

25% 
32% 
25% 
18% 
30% 
23% 

8% 
1% 
8% 

12% 
8% 
0% 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

400 
20 
95 

135 
41 
24 
64 
21 

181 
12 
34 
82 
10 
13 
14 
16 

19 
3 
5 
4 
2 
2 
3 
0 

40 
5 

12 
17 
2 
0 
3 
1 

640 
40 

146 
238 
55 
39 
84 
38 

30% 
34% 
25% 
37% 
19% 
33% 
17% 
43% 

6% 
13% 
8% 
7% 
4% 
0% 
4% 
3% 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

1,749 
1,519 

41 
61 

128 

918 
807 
24 
35 
52 

89 
80 
3 
2 
4 

91 
77 
7 
0 
7 

2,847 
2,483 

75 
98 

191 

33% 
34% 
35% 
36% 
28% 

3% 
3% 
9% 
0% 
4% 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

1,065 
1,749 

410 
918 

58 
89 

124 
91 

1,657 
2,847 

27% 
33% 

7% 
3% 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 2,814 1,328 147 215 4,504 31% 5% 

• Tenured: Professors and Associate Professors with Tenure 
• Tenure of title: "Certain officers of instruction in the Faculties of College of Dental Medicine, Medicine, Nursing, and Public Health who are not eligible for tenure may nonetheless 
receive tenure of title. While those appointments are without stated term, they do not provide a guarantee of salary from the University" (from the faculty handbook) 
• Not tenured, but eligible for tenure: Professorial rank faculty who are not tenured but are eligible for tenure 
• Not eligible for tenure: Includes all special instructional faculty and professorial faculty with "visiting", "clinical" or "professional practice" modifiers in their titles 
• Minority: U.S. citizens and permanent residents whose ethnicity is not "White" or "Undisclosed" 

Source: HR Information Systems 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date: 1-14-2022 
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