

Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021

Tenured

School Description	Non-Minority	Minority	Undisclosed	Non- Resident	Total	% Minority	% Non- Resident
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	352	107	15	8	482	23%	2%
Arts	13	7	0	1	21	35%	5%
Humanities	116	32	5	3	156	21%	2%
Natural Sciences	136	30	5	2	173	18%	1%
Social Sciences	87	38	5	2	132	29%	2%
Professional Studies	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	254	108	12	2	376	29%	1%
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	15	4	0	0	19	21%	0%
Business	57	19	4	0	80	24%	0%
Engineering	90	62	1	1	154	41%	1%
International & Public Affairs	13	4	2	0	19	21%	0%
Journalism	16	3	2	0	21	14%	0%
Law	52	8	3	1	64	13%	2%
Social Work	11	8	0	0	19	42%	0%
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	280	73	5	0	358	20%	0%
College of Physicians & Surgeons	227	51	4	0	282	18%	0%
Dental Medicine	4	2	0	0	6	33%	0%
Nursing	8	1	0	0	9	11%	0%
Public Health	41	19	1	0	61	31%	0%
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	606	215	27	10	858	25%	1%
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	280	73	5	0	358	20%	0%
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	886	288	32	10	1,216	24%	1%



Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021

Tenure of title

School Description	Non-Minority	Minority	Undisclosed	Non- Resident	Total	% Minority	% Non- Resident
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	17	1	0	0	18	6%	0%
College of Physicians & Surgeons	13	1	0	0	14	7%	0%
Dental Medicine	3	0	0	0	3	0%	0%
Nursing	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
Public Health	1	0	0	0	1	0%	0%
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	17	1	0	0	18	6%	0%
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	17	1	0	0	18	6%	0%



Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021

Not tenured, but eligible for tenure

School Description	Non-Minority	Minority	Undisclosed	Non- Resident	Total	% Minority	% Non- Resident
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	72	33	1	42	148	31%	28%
Arts	4	7	0	0	11	64%	0%
Humanities	29	11	0	7	47	28%	15%
Natural Sciences	20	8	1	27	56	28%	48%
Social Sciences	19	7	0	8	34	27%	24%
Professional Studies	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	63	35	4	27	129	34%	21%
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	2	3	2	2	9	43%	22%
Business	25	10	0	12	47	29%	26%
Engineering	23	13	2	13	51	34%	25%
International & Public Affairs	4	0	0	0	4	0%	0%
Journalism	1	4	0	0	5	80%	0%
Law	4	2	0	0	6	33%	0%
Social Work	4	3	0	0	7	43%	0%
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	131	104	11	20	266	42%	8%
College of Physicians & Surgeons	97	83	10	17	207	44%	8%
Dental Medicine	1	2	0	0	3	67%	0%
Nursing	5	3	0	0	8	38%	0%
Public Health	28	16	1	3	48	36%	6%
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	135	68	5	69	277	33%	25%
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	131	104	11	20	266	42%	8%
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	266	172	16	89	543	38%	16%



Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021

Not eligible for tenure

School Description	Non-Minority	Minority	Undisclosed	Non- Resident	Total	% Minority	% Non- Resident
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	241	89	23	34	387	25%	9%
Arts	35	11	0	0	46	24%	0%
Humanities	113	47	11	22	193	27%	11%
Natural Sciences	34	6	7	5	52	13%	10%
Social Sciences	28	15	3	7	53	33%	13%
Professional Studies	31	10	2	0	43	23%	0%
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	83	38	3	11	135	31%	8%
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	3	5	1	3	12	56%	25%
Business	13	5	1	0	19	26%	0%
Engineering	22	7	1	3	33	23%	9%
International & Public Affairs	24	6	0	2	32	20%	6%
Journalism	7	6	0	0	13	46%	0%
Law	8	4	0	2	14	33%	14%
Social Work	6	5	0	1	12	45%	8%
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	1,321	740	73	71	2,205	35%	3%
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,182	672	66	60	1,980	35%	3%
Dental Medicine	33	20	3	7	63	36%	11%
Nursing	48	31	2	0	81	38%	0%
Public Health	58	17	2	4	81	22%	5%
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	324	127	26	45	522	27%	9%
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	1,321	740	73	71	2,205	35%	3%
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	1,645	867	99	116	2,727	33%	4%



Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Minority Status, Citizenship, and Tenure Status, Fall 2021

All faculty

School Description	Non-Minority	Minority	Undisclosed	Non- Resident	Total	% Minority	% Non- Resident
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	665	229	39	84	1,017	25%	8%
Arts	52	25	0	1	78	32%	1%
Humanities	258	90	16	32	396	25%	8%
Natural Sciences	190	44	13	34	281	18%	12%
Social Sciences	134	60	8	17	219	30%	8%
Professional Studies	31	10	2	0	43	23%	0%
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	400	181	19	40	640	30%	6%
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	20	12	3	5	40	34%	13%
Business	95	34	5	12	146	25%	8%
Engineering	135	82	4	17	238	37%	7%
International & Public Affairs	41	10	2	2	55	19%	4%
Journalism	24	13	2	0	39	33%	0%
Law	64	14	3	3	84	17%	4%
Social Work	21	16	0	1	38	43%	3%
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	1,749	918	89	91	2,847	33%	3%
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,519	807	80	77	2,483	34%	3%
Dental Medicine	41	24	3	7	75	35%	9%
Nursing	61	35	2	0	98	36%	0%
Public Health	128	52	4	7	191	28%	4%
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	1,065	410	58	124	1,657	27%	7%
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	1,749	918	89	91	2,847	33%	3%
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	2,814	1,328	147	215	4,504	31%	5%

- Tenured: Professors and Associate Professors with Tenure
- Tenure of title: "Certain officers of instruction in the Faculties of College of Dental Medicine, Medicine, Nursing, and Public Health who are not eligible for tenure may nonetheless receive tenure of title. While those appointments are without stated term, they do not provide a guarantee of salary from the University" (from the faculty handbook)
- Not tenured, but eligible for tenure: Professorial rank faculty who are not tenured but are eligible for tenure
- Not eligible for tenure: Includes all special instructional faculty and professorial faculty with "visiting", "clinical" or "professional practice" modifiers in their titles
- Minority: U.S. citizens and permanent residents whose ethnicity is not "White" or "Undisclosed"

Source: HR Information Systems

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 1-14-2022